ELECTRON                       DATA SHEET
The enclosed information is believed to be correct. Information may change without notice due to product
improvement. Check to ensure that the product is suitable for the intended application. E. and O.E
Telephone 01737 841568
FAX   01737 841608
Email  technical@electronelec.co.uk
Web  www.electronelec.co.uk
    ST 4070B
Order Code Manufacturers Part No Description
560-119 HCF4070BEY Quad 2 input Exclusive OR Gate
RoHS Compliant
1/8March 2004
■ MEDIUM-SPEED OPERATION
tPHL = tPLH = 70ns (Typ.) at CL = 50 pF and
VDD = 10V
■ QUIESCENT CURRENT SPECIFIED UP TO
20V
■ 5V, 10V AND 15V PARAMETRIC RATINGS
■ INPUT LEAKAGE CURRENT
II = 100nA (MAX) AT VDD = 18V TA = 25°C
■ 100% TESTED FOR QUIESCENT CURRENT
DESCRIPTION
The HCF4070B is a monolithic integrated circuit
fabricated in Metal Oxide Semiconductor
technology available in DIP and SOP packages.
The HCF4070B contain four independent
exclusive OR gates. This device provide the
system designer with a means for direct
implementation of the exclusive-OR. For
applications as logical comparators, adders/
subtractors, parity generator and checkers.
HCF4070B
QUAD EXCLUSIVE OR GATE
PIN CONNECTION
ORDER CODES
PACKAGE TUBE T & R
DIP HCF4070BEY
SOP HCF4070BM1 HCF4070M013TR
DIP SOP
HCF4070B
2/8
INPUT EQUIVALENT CIRCUIT